506642550 05/03/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6689360

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INTRALASE CORP.	12/28/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMO DEVELOPMENT, LLC	
Street Address:	1700 E. ST. ANDREW PLACE	
City:	SANTA ANA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92705	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16165913

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (732)524-2808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 714-247-8877

**Email:** jnjuspatent@its.jnj.com **Correspondent Name:** SANJESH P. SHARMA

Address Line 1: JOHNSON & JOHNSON SURGICAL VISION, INC.

Address Line 2: ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JSV6087USDIV1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANJESH P. SHARMA	
SIGNATURE:	/Sanjesh P. Sharma/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2021	

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Intralase\_Change of Name Doc-AMO Development#page1.tif source=Intralase\_Change of Name Doc-AMO Development#page2.tif source=Intralase\_Change of Name Doc-AMO Development#page3.tif source=Intralase\_Change of Name Doc-AMO Development#page4.tif source=Intralase\_Change of Name Doc-AMO Development#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 056122 FRAME: 0398

506642550

## Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "INTRALASE CORP." TO A DELAWARE
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INTRALASE
CORP." TO "AMO DEVELOPMENT, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 3:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2008.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2763596 8100V

071378259

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6276174

DATE: 01-02-08

PATENT REEL: 056122 FRAME: 0399

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The corporation was first incorporated under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware on September 29, 1997.
- 2. The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this certificate of conversion to limited liability company is IntraLase Corp.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in its certificate of formation is AMO Development, LLC.
- 4. The conversion of IntraLase Corp. to AMO Development, LLC shall be effective on January 1, 2008 in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware of both this certificate of conversion to limited liability company and the certificate of formation of AMO Development, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this certificate of conversion to limited liability company on the 28th of December, 2007.

Aimee S. Weisner, Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:54 PM 12/31/2007 FILED 03:54 PM 12/31/2007 SRV 071378259 - 2763596 FILE

## Delaware

PAGE 2

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "AMO DEVELOPMENT, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 3:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2008.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2763596 8100V

071378259

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Varriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6276174

DATE: 01-02-08

PATENT REEL: 056122 FRAME: 0401

## CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

## AMO DEVELOPMENT, LLC

#### NAME

The name of this limited liability company is AMO Development, LLC.

## REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and address of the registered agent for service of process in the State of Delaware is National Registered Agents, Inc., 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101, Dover, Delaware 19904.

## PERPETUAL EXISTENCE

This limited liability company shall exist in perpetuity.

#### **EFFECTIVE**

The formation shall be effective on January 1, 2008 in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on December 28, 2007.

Aimee S. Weisner, Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:54 PM 12/31/2007 FTLED 03:54 PM 12/31/2007 SRV 071378259 - 2763596 FILE

# Delaware

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "AMO DEVELOPMENT, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2008.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "AMO DEVELOPMENT, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1997.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

2763596 8300

080000560



Farriet Smith Hinden

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6276481

DATE: 01-02-08

PATENT REEL: 056122 FRAME: 0403

RECORDED: 05/03/2021